COURT NO.11

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14356/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 25/03/2013 in MP No.1/2013 in WP No.6970/2013 of the HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ASHOKAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 26/04/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. G.E. Vahanvati, Attorney General

Mr. V.G. Pragasam, Adv. Mr. S.J. Aristotle, Adv.

Mr. Prabu Ramasubramanian, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Heard learned Attorney General in support of this petition. Issue notice returnable in six weeks.

In the meanwhile, the impugned order passed by the High Court will remain stayed and the order passed by the Central Administrative Tribunal, Madras Bench, will continue to operate.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER

www.ecourtsindia.com